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Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
* Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: DENNIS

Signature: N ra

Alcotesf 7110 Calibfation Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
MARLBORO TWP. POLICE

00577 Calib. Date: 10/07/2015
00573 Cert. Date: 09/10/2015
00574 Lin. Date:  09/10/2015
00576 Soln. Date: 09/21/2015
00577 File Date:  10/07/2015
WET _ Model No.: CU-34
0.100%

(15H143

First Name: MARC
7, @W ‘#ﬁ'cs

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Botile No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0069

00029
00019
00023
00129

DDXC 53-0162
08/17/2017
0318

MI: W.
5925
10/07/2015
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Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

0.000%

¥ v!fwh’{“*ﬂssaﬂ"mﬁmﬁzrm

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0069
Location: MARLBORO TWP. POLICE .
Calibration File No.: 00577 Calib. Date: 10/07/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 00578 Cert. Date: 10/07/2015 Cert. No.: 00020
Linearity File No.: 00574 Lin. Date:  09/10/2015 Lin. No.: 00023
Solution File No.: 00576 Soln. Date: 09/21/2015 Soln. No.: 00129
Sequential File No.: 00578 File Date:  10/07/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial, No.: DDXC S3-0162
Control Solution %:  0.100% : . Expires: 08/17/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H143 Bottle No.: 0318
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or ‘Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:39D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 11:39D 34.1°C #k% TEST PASSED #*%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 11:39D - 34.1°C *k*% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:40D -
~ Control 2 EC 0.099% 11:41D 34.1°C *¥¥% TEST PASSED ¥**
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:41D 34.1°C **k¥ TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:41D ' :
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:42D 34.1°C *¥*x TEST PASSED ***
0.099% 11:42D 34.1°C *+% TEST PASSED #**

All tests within i%e{zptable toley; ;gé:g ~§_"’=J ‘Jﬁfm Wr - :»‘my .;
% \ . ‘# ﬁa r‘}éf' . . j'{-j 1\‘ (";ﬁ_{_ .F? '%:;/‘
Coordinator " ,\ ;s,ivﬁ {A R AP g*" % P ‘?é s ,
Last Name: DENNI§’* : - W& %sm%&"wg if“‘s% ,;( MI: W.
\\_ SRS LS B ngdlgeNo 59257 47
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Equipment
Location:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

MARLBORO TWP. POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00577 Calib. Date: 10/07/2015
Certification File No.: 00578 Cert. Date: 10/07/2015
Linearity File No.: 00579 Lin. Date:  10/07/2015
Solution File No.: 00576 Soln. Date: (09/21/2015
Sequential File No.: 00579 File Date:  10/07/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.040%
Solution Control Lot: 15H141
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.080%
Solution Control Lot: 15H142
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.160%
Solution Control Lot: 14H131
Function Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:19D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 12:19D 34.1°C
Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:19D 34.1°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:21D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 12:21D 34.1°C
Control 2 IR 0.038% 12:21D 34.1°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:23D
Control 3 EC 0.076% 12:23D 34.0°C
Control 3 IR 0.077% 12:23D 34.0°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:25D
Control 4 EC 0.076% 12:25D 34.0°C
Control 4 IR 0.078% 12:25D 34.0°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:27D
Control 5 EC 0.154% 12:27D 33.8°C
Control 5 IR 0.155% 12:27D 33.8°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:29D

- Control 6 EC 0.155% 12:30D 34.0°C
Control 6 IR 0.154% 12:30D 34.0°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:31D
All tests within acceptable tolerance.
Coordinator
Last Name: DENNIS @ First Name: MARC
Signature: éé{ @ﬁ(/\' #5’7 5

Serial No.: ARXA-0069
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

00029
00020
00024
00129

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDRK 8§3-0017
08/11/2017 -
1070

DDWEF S3-0215
08/13/2017
1073

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

Serial No.: DDWF S3-0223
Expires:  08/05/2016
Bottle No.: 0871

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

##* TEST PASSED ##%
##% TEST PASSED #*¥*

##% TEST PASSED #*%
##% TEST PASSED ##*

sk TEST PASSED sk
sk TEST PASSED

#kk TEST PASSED ##%
*kx TEST PASSED %

*%% TEST PASSED #**
%% TEST PASSED #%*

%% TEST PASSED ##*
sk TEST PASSED ok

ML W,
Badge No.: 5925
Date: 10/07/2015




. All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.¢
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:

Control Solution %:..
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR.
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

MARLBORO TWP. POLICE '
Calib. Date: 10/07/2015

00577
00578
00579
00581

00581

WET

13K125

0.100% -

Result
%BAC

-0.000%

0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.100%

0.101% -

0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Cert. Date: 10/07/2015

Lin. Date:  10/07/2015
" Soln. Date: 10/07/2015
File Date:  10/07/2015
Model No.: CU-34
Time Temperature
HH:MM  Simulator (°C)
13:39D o
13:40D 34.1°C
13:40D = 34.1°C
13:40D

 13:41D 34.1°C
13:41D 34.1°C
13:42D

. 13:42D 34.1°C
13:42D 34.1°C
13:43D

Serial No.: ARXA-0069

Calib. No.: 00029
Cert. No:: "~ 00020
Lin. No.: 00024
Soln. No.: 00131

Serial No.: DDXC S$3-0162
Expires:  11/12/2015
Bot;le No.: 1250

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

#4% TEST PASSED ##*
##% TEST PASSED #%¥

. #*¥% TEST PASSED #k

*#% TEST PASSED k% .
*+% TEST PASSED ##*
*** TEST PASSED *#¥%

On this date, I installed the abové indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
.Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe S:dal Number: DDV . @?/ -0 ‘0 b &

Changed By:
Last Name: DENNIS

First Name: MARC

% 5915

Signature:

ST ﬂ@

. MI: W.
Badge No.: 5925

Date: 10/07/2015
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ALCOTEST® 7110 T'EMPERA;I'U RE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY .

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Terperature Probe has been tested foi accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Na:ional Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe,
within 12 months of the certification date beloxwy, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For acturate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate. noted below,

must be programm:i into the Alcotest® 7110. '

_ Serial Number Temp. Probe Cerification date: Next Certification due:

\ ODEEPR-0lL 5;11;152. S
Probe Value . |
lDS "+ Dracger Safefy Diegnostics, Inc %)Q |
OO AOPN OO AN OO

A

D

=




CERTIFICATE CF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tha® the specified unit has been examined :
and fourid to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Admirisiration
regulations for devices used to cal.brate Evidential Breath Testers. .
"(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 24¢ 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety I iagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® cU34 : _ |
O Model: MARK IIA . Serial Number:

QO Other:._ o DDPK S% "OOI %L

Certification Date Techni_c7 Re-Certification Due Date
[]

&7172- 5 fece=) & 1716




: | Drdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

T

regulations for devices used to cal:brate Evidential Breath Testers. .
. (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249.12/19/94 Notices) >

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK IIA _ Setial Number:

O Other: : DDWFS2 - ;215

Certification Date : Techni.:'.-' an - Re-Certific atiqn Due Date
E-t6-15 od $- 15~ b

? B s S inaiaiian = AMMQ

e

| !_;._ trdger
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calisrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) >

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 ! .
_ Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA
QO Other: . DDWF S3-6223
- Certification Date Technirian Re-Certification Due Date

e

%17 -5 s Y A i




; & g Calibration complies with ISONEC - @
N memm 17025, ANSINCSL 254041, dnd 9001 | |
Tl by altbes : .
a ggm?:m 00 Cert. No.; 4000-5574134
Traceable® Cettificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

[—

Manutaclured for and distribuled by: VWR Internotional LLC, Radnor Co i
¢ { nal, 1porate Center, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road
Instrument Identification: e Radnor, PA 19067

Modef: 61220-801 S/N: 130754749 Manutacturar: Controf Company
Standards/Equipment:
Descriptlon Sedal Nuinher Due D=ie NIST Traceable Reforonce
Temperalure Callbratlon Bath TC-179 A4524D
Tharmistor Module Al7118 ' 2113114 1000332071
Temperature Ptobe 128 2120114 6-84629.30-1
Teeperature Cafibation Bath TC-231 A7834% ,
Thermlstor Madule A17118 213/14 1000332071
Temperature Probe . 3038 212014 6-BABZ9.1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 AT3332 .
Thermletor Module o AZT29 1072514 1000345002
Temperaturo Probe 5202 11014 15-B15PW-1-1
Temperature Calibtatlon Bath TC-276 Big38e
Digka! Thermmomeler B16815 BIH2/14 1000344967
PRT Temperalure Probe 0202z 671424 81812004
Gertificate Informatlon: .
Technician! 68 Frocaiyn CAL-06 Csi Galer 1211243 Cal Due: 12112145

Test Conditions: 24.0°C 330%RH 1033 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Ihstrumient)

Unifs) | Nominal | AzFabnd | aTei | Nominasi | AsteR | in7¥al Min Max $U TUR
c NA - " 0.001 N R Y G051 [ 0013 | and
C WA, : 24.989 25,001 ¥ 24348 22049 | 0823 | 2.2
) N, 0,003 50,500 Y PERLY) 36063 | 0014 | a6
C TTNA. : Wo0nT | 9 Y 86881 1 100.08% | 0.0% | 281

This Instrument was calibrated using Instivmenls Travenbls to Natlonal Insdtite of Stvedards ane Tochnelegy.

ATast Uncortslnty Ratke of 6t fensl 421 1s malnfoltas itiges 62:0:w02 #E03E ane 13 e2|2raled bsing 19 skp et v sutanudd epevalndy, Unceptaditty svaleaflon insludes 1he Inevune st Sndyt
fs] and J calsulalod in Fecordmcs win tha 150 “Geide 8 e Erprovaion of Yranalety 1y Mawvarsment (BUM). Ths uaseiindity Mprorsnis ca sxpendat uncedalnty uskig & anorige factor o
1o ppproximata u 85% confidanon level. In Wianince cond'iions aro besee o leal rsiul falling WA apetllind Hidia wiin no reductien by thie Lacenxinly of the messursment, The rvsis Snigines
hereln relela only 10 the Hom eaitbruled, Thi ourtiicsls shefl ne! be foptotivoad sixcopl k full, waliout written aporovel bf Egreot Gonsprriz,

Nomlnel=5tandard'a Reading; As Lefiulasiumanl's Reading, I Taleit Yaletonca; Mintnx=Atceplano Rasge) sUsExtended Moazuremat Uneaddlniy; TUR=Tesl Unconainty Ralia;
Atturacyei(Mox-Mink2; Min = Az Left HomineliRounded) » Takerancs; Max = As Leit Nominal{Rounded) + Tolemnes; DalasMIS00/YY ) .

. ' e
Nicol Resrigyvex, Quairy Menagee Aertn Judlow, Toctnlest Mansger

Maintaining Acturacy:

In oW epkion ones orlibrated your Diglie) thermemeter sheudd maintainia eeourscy, ‘There Io no sxaci way b Salerming how lunp ceifbrotlon wil o molrteinec. Digilal Thermemoters change
titfa, ¥ urty at all, but ean ba afisctad by rging, lemparature, Shack, snd contrmication,

Recglibration:
Fox [actory caltorallon and ro-coritcalion rosoabio to Nalloaul lnstituls of Bisndasds and Tachnolagy conlact Coalrol Company.

CONVRUL COMPANY 4455 Rox Road  Friundzwond, TN 77645 U8A
Photle 281 482-1714  Fak 281 482-9448  service@ountrolleom  www.coniral3d,com
Coalrol Company is BA 133 17025:2005 Caldrnlien Lobsriery Accradlitet by (AZLA) Ammiican Assodeilon ter Lsbotaulory Ateradlintipn, Cerllfszie No, 175054,

Cenrsi Compeny 18 150 PRII200K Qunlty Coniflag by (DNV) Dot Naoic Verdias, Certfchte Ne, SERT: 0205 2006-AC-HOU-RWA
lntamstional Lubaratary Acoraditation Gooperellon (ILAG) « Mulifetend Retogritiny Arangament (VMRA).

Page ol | T Trecoie®in s roginered tdemiei of Gordpel Conpiny 32009 Conlrel Camypsny




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Atlormey General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
Kiv GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES

Li. Governor © (609) 882-2000 " Superintended

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONé FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution, :

MANUTFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H143

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number wers tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethy! alcohol
concentration range of 0.1198 to 0.1226 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may Ue utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:5 1-3.5) utilized by faw enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 17, 2017, .

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, ] hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. /

' 4 -~

py7
S

o d ,v"."
- s /"‘L
(AN M. Aldouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

£ Hay of Sip grbiannda s 4, 2015,
!s

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

e E daoghdlo
WIARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explres Dec. 24, 2018

New Jerscy Is An Equed Opportunity Employer
Printed an Reeyeled Paper amd Recgvlable




Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE ) DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAIETY JOHN ], HOFIMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Aftorney General
Posr OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WasT TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTIS
L1, Govervor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.0 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/10/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H141

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to havo a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0478 to 0.0487 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. :

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 11, 2017, .

As Rescarch Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitics.

/// A 7
Ali M. Alaoute, Ph.D, -

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and-subseribed before me this | [1-day ofgg P_’tQ;-'yy) (Q,Q,d , 2015,

e £ Y (;\r’.’( (,QP[.\QL,-«)

Nota
ARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC :
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
My Commission Explres Dec. 24, 2018 .

Lon-Internationali-Aceredited Agenep™ — 7

New Jersey Is An Fqual Qpporiuniny Employer
Frintod on Revyvied Paper and Rocyvlable




Stute of Nefir Jersey

OFFICE O THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J, HOUFMAN
Governor C DIVISION OF STATE POLICE : Acting Attornay General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO \VEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Lt, Gavernor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc, © ANALYSIS DATE: 9/17/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H142

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl aleohot
concentration range of 0.0959 to 0.0967 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. :

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 13, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forcnsic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propetly functioning and calibrated
instraments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on n routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsib/i&l'es. .

s -
e S
A 5’

S

PaVE € S P
LAUM. Aladuie, Ph.D. o

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this { '/\ ﬂ'day ofgl-‘-‘ a4, 2015,

< . Yo f o i
.,W" \\!;"Y‘_(J\,.L., &’] N ) ‘/‘\( l’%{_;__ (_Ujl\_(_, LVJ

N
*WARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dac. 24, 2018

" An-Enternationally-Accredited Agency”

NewJersey Is An Equal Oppartunity Emplayer
Printad on Keayvled Paper and Revyelable




State of %Trfu dersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GI‘NERAL
Ciris CHRISTIE

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOIN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICR Aeting Attorney General
POST QOrrics Box 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL Jostpn R, FURNTIS
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintenden

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION; E:tllyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 8/14/2014

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14H131

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean etliyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1925 to 0.1944 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tesls,
pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA.C, 13:51-3,5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 5, 2016.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

instroments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responsibilities,

/

/ // / ﬁfe-"d,:.____—————---
/Ah M. Alaouxe, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

,

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1‘ g'q&day of 1i:\ll AL L, 4 2014,
: ¢
Y ‘\./'\_‘L/\_L,‘ {/"1L' -§\L’\ i f!\i,[/ (g -

N
MARY EL;ZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commisslon Expires Dec. 24, 2018
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICEOF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHR1S (HRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN T HOFFMAN
Gowrnor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE R Acting Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068 i
Km GUDAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Le. Gwernar : ' (605) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0 10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULAT OR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not excexding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solufion.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. - ANALYSIS DATE: 12/09/2013

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13K125

Represertative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentntion range of 0.1204 to 0.1222 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This Iot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuantto N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this.State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol sifnulator solution is November 12, 2015.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the. tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysiswere performed at the Office of Forerisic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forénsic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Rescarch Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

M _ ' B}
this /0 dayofMNlB. .

My Commirssen Exciros 61014
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tht the speci i i
_ ‘ ' & pecified unit has been
and found to be m_comphancq with National Highway and Traffic Safety Z{ﬂ;ﬁﬁ:gaﬁon
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. '
."(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Fiiagnostics, Inc.

(U Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK 1A

QO Other: . 'DDYCSS ’OJ(pZ

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

. This is o certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, )
" must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DDUTP2 - 906 W iy F-227

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, In

Technical Service Department
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